CURRICULUM VITAE

FILM &VIDEO

Craig Clark

Lighting & Electrics
MOBILE. 0412 054 390
Email: cdc@bigpond.net.au

2nd February 1966.

Date of birth.

Personal Attributes. Strong communication and organizational skills

Driver's Licence.
Qualifications.
\ehicle.

Heavy rigid truck
Elevated Work Platform, Forklift, Manitou, SSI open water dive certificate
Van VW transporter

Agent. Essential Crew, Ph 07 3013 6285

FILM TELEVISION DRAMA

Name: A Heartbeat Away

Date: 2010

Production Co: Heartbeat Productions
Position: Rigging Gaffer

DOP: Bob Humphries

Gaffer: Glen Jones

Name: |'m a Celebrity UK(live broadcast)
Date: 2008

Production Company: Granada UK
Position: Best Boy Electrics

LD: lan Quatermass

Gaffer: Robbie Burr

Name: I'm a Celebrity Germany
(live broadcast)

Date: 2008

Production Company: Granada UK
Position: Best Boy Electrics

LD: lan Quatermass

Gaffer: Robbie Burr

Name: Nims | sland (feature)
Date: 2007

Production Company:
Position:Electrics

DOP: Stuart Dryburgh
Gaffer: Paul Johnstone

Name: Sea Patrol - Gold Coast only (TV series)
Date: 2007

Production Company:

Position: Best Boy Electrics

DOP: Russell Bacon

Gaffer: Adam Williams (GC only)

Name: Monarch Cove (TV series)
Date: 2006

Production Company:

Position: Best Boy Electrics
DOP: Henry Pierce

Gaffer: Adam Williams

Name: I'm a Celebrity Germany
(live broadcast)

Date: 2009

Production Company: Granada
Position: Best Boy Electrics

LD: lan Quatermass

Gaffer: Robbie Burr

Name: Goblin Shark(feature)
Date: 2008

Production: limelight Entertainment
DOP: Brian Brehney

Position: Gaffer

Name: I'm a Celebrity UK(live broadcast)
Date: 2007

Production Company: Granada UK
Position: Best Boy Electrics

LD: lan Quatermass

Gaffer: Robbie Burr

Name: Accoylytes (feature)
Date: 2007

Production Company:
Position: Best Boy Electrics
DOP: Mark Pugh

Gaffer: Adam William

Name: I'm a Celebrity(live broadcast)
Date: 2006

Production Company: Granada UK
Position: Best Boy Electrics

LD: Dizzy Scandol

Gaffer: Robbie Burr

Name: Mortified (TV series)

Date: 2005

Production Company:

Position: Best Boy Electrics

DOP: Henry Pierce/ Craig Bardon
Gaffer: Adam Williams



FILM TELEVISION DRAMA

Name: Black Fury(short film)
Date: 2005

Production: Film Headquarters
Position: Best Boy Electrics
DOP: Geoffrey Wharton
Gaffer: Adam Williams

Name: I'm a Celebrity UK and Germany (live

broadcast)

Date: 2004 Nov/Dec

Production Company: Granada UK
Position: Best Boy Electrics

LD: Dizzy Scandd

Gaffer: Robbie Burr

Name: Caravan (short film)
Date: 2004

Production: Jennifer
Position: Gaffer

DOP: Tim Mcgahan

Name: House of Wax (feature)

Date: 2004

Production Company: Wax Productions
Format: 35mm

Position: Electrics 2™ unit

DOP: Mark Spicer 2 unit

Gaffer: Mick Obrien 2™ unit

Name: Strange Bedfellows (feature)
Date: 2003

Production Company: Instinct Films
Position: Electrics

DOP: Roger Lanser

Gaffer: Kenny Pettigrew

Name: Mermaids (MOW)

Date: 2002

Production Company: Taylor Brown Co
Position: Best Boy Electrics

DOP: John Stokes

Gaffer: Adam Williams

Name: The Lost World Seriesl1l (TVS)
Date: 2001

Production Company: Coote/Hayes
Position: Electrics

DOP: Ben Nott

Gaffer: Paul Moyes

Name: Border Patrol (MOW)

Date: 2000

Production Company: Village Roadshow
Production Services

Position: Best Boy

DOP: Gene Moaller / Danny Burstall
Gaffer: John Bryden-Brown

Name: Celebrity Love Island - Fiji
(live broadcast)

Date: 2005

Production Company: Granada UK
Position: Best Boy Electrics

LD: Dizzy Scandol

Gaffer: Robbie Burr

Name: I'm a Celebrity UK and Germany (live

broadcast)

Date: 2004 Nov/Dec

Production Company: Granada UK
Position: Best Boy Electrics

LD: Dizzy Scandol

Gaffer: Robbie Burr

Name: House Of Wax, Miniatures/\VF X unit(feature)

Date: 2004

Production Company: Photon
Position: Electrics

DOP: Steve Newman

Gaffer: Karl Engeler

Name: I'm a Celebrity UK and Germany (live

broadcast)

Date: 2004 Jan/Feb

Production Company: Granada UK
Position: Best Boy Electrics

LD: Dizzy Scandol

Gaffer: Robbie Burr

Name: The Crop (feature)

Date: 2002

Production Company: Miracle Productions
Position: Best Boy Electrics

DOP: Roger Lanser

Gaffer: Adam Williams

Name: Ghost Ship (feature)

Date: 2002

Production Company: Ghost Ship Films
Position: Rigging Electrics

DOP: Gale Tattersall

Gaffer: (Rigging) Steve Price

Name: Scooby Doo (feature)

Date: 2001

Production Company: SD Productions
Position: 2 Unit Best Boy

DOP: 2" unit Roger Lanser

Gaffer: 2™ unit Adam Williams

Name: Crocodile Dundeein Los Angeles (feature)

Date: 2000

Production Company: Silver Lion Films
Position: 2" unit Best Boy

DOP: 2™ unit David Eggby

Gaffer: 2" unit Adam Williams



COMMERCIALS/MUSIC CLIPS

Date Name

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

Spray/sheet

Stephanie Brownlee
Dettol

Solarspan

Mistui Home

QLD Newspapers
Vanish

Photographic Shoot
Tattersalls

Lilydale

Stockland

Icebreak

Aust Outback Spectacular
Film Garden

Bond Uni

QUT Corporate
Mothers Day

Suncorp

Volvic Water

Sunrice (highspeed unit)
The Joel Factor
Translink

xxxx Gold

Wet n Wild

Pantene

QLD Racing

Stockland

Ergon Torchlight
Construction skills QLD
Stockland Fairway Chase
Ergon

Crimtrac

Volvic

Suncorp

QLD Water Commision
Flight centre

Oceans

Titans NRL

Worst Animal Nightmares
Gotcha Calls
Woolworths

RAC Insurance

CQ University

Hidden Workforce

The Living End

Fristi Fruits

Virgin Blue Pick up
Virgin Blue

Plsom

Vaalia

Company

Luscious International

Film Garden

Taxi Film Production

Synergy
Green Tea

Taxi Film Production
Taxi Film Production

Synergy
Zoom Film & Tv

Texas@360
Texas@360

Taxi Film Production

Fabric Films
Underwater World
B Films

Toadshow
Blacklab

Taxi

Green tea

8 Commercials

B Films

Taxi

Orange Whip Films

Fabric Films
Pod Film
Fabric Films

B Films

Taxi

Taxi

Taxi

The Film Garden
Cutting Edge
Zoom
Blacklab
Blacklab

Taxi
Documentary
Fire Fox Films
Best Picture Show
Titan Films

8 commercials
Taxi

R Barlow
Blacklab
Blacklab

Head Pictures
Prodigy Films
Prodigy Films
Plush Films
Blacklab

Position DOP

Gaffer Damien Toogood
Gaffer Tony Luu

Gaffer Tony Luu

Gaffer Jeff Hogan

Gaffer

Gaffer Jack Wareham
Gaffer Jack Wareham
Gaffer Jeff Hogan

Gaffer Gerard Lambkin
Gaffer Josh Swain
Gaffer Josh Swain
Gaffer Jack Wareham
Gaffer Charlie Fergusson
Gaffer Tony Luu

Gaffer Brendan Williams
Gaffer Jason Hargreaves
Gaffer Tony Luu

Gaffer Jack Wareham
Gaffer Yoko Takahashi
Gaffer Brendan Williams
Gaffer Brendan Williams
Best Boy

BestBoy Matt Stewart
Gaffer Charlie Fergusson
Best Boy  Gary Wapshott
Gaffer Charlie Fergusson
Best Boy Brendan Williams
Gaffer Mike Hilburger
Gaffer David Barker
Best Boy David Barker
Gaffer Tony Luu

Gaffer John Stokes
Gaffer Yoko Takahashi
Best Boy Tony Luu

Best Boy Ron Johanson
Gaffer David Barker
Best Boy  Simon Christidis
Gaffer Bill Mozer

Gaffer

Gaffer Tony Brennan
Best Boy Graeme Wood
Best Boy

Best Boy Spencer Newman
Gaffer

Gaffer John Stokes

Best Boy Damon Escott
Gaffer Duncan Cole
Best Boy Duncan Cole

Best Boy

Best Boy John Stokes



COMMERCIALS/MUSIC CLIPS cont.

Date Name Company Position
2008 Vaalia Blacklab Best Boy
2007 P O Cruises Juicy Projects Best Boy
2007 Tim Tams The Guild Best Boy
2007 Seiko Epson Printing Taxi Best Boy
2007 Candice Alley Blacklab Best Boy
2007 Very GC Film Construction Gaffer
2007 Song Australia Faraway Productions  Best Boy

DOP
John Stokes
Tim McGahan

Jack Wareham
Tim McGahan

Tim McGahan

Complete film and television work history pre 2007 on file if required



